

KARNATAKA VETERINARY, ANIMAL AND FISHERIES SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, BIDAR
COLLEGE OF FISHERIES, MANGALURU-575002

No.FCM/EB/2020-21

Date: 04.12.2020

QUOTATION ENQUIRY

**Sub: Quotation towards the Construction of Platform for Boat Model Installation at
College of Fisheries, Mangaluru-reg.**


With reference to the above cited subject, sealed quotations are invited for following work. The quotations should reach the undersigned on or before **12.12.2020**.

Please refer **Schedule B** page for detailed work description.

Note:

1. Quotations received after last date and having description of the materials incomplete will not be entertained.
2. Quotations should be raised in favour of "**Dean, College of Fisheries, Mangaluru**"
3. Write compulsory reference number and quotations last date on sealed covers.
4. Rates should be quoted in Indian currency per unit.
5. Details of tax etc. should be mentioned separately.
6. GST/ PAN/ TIN numbers should be mentioned in the quotation.
7. Lowest quotation rate would be accepted.
8. The total amount for all the above items will considered for calculation and placing order is subject to meeting all the above conditions.

Yours Faithfully,


Dean (Fisheries)
DEAN (FISHERIES)
College of Fisheries
College of Fisheries
Mangaluru
Mangaluru - 7

Copy to:

- 1) Notice Board, College of Fisheries, Mangaluru
- 2) Notice Board, Technology wing, Hoige Bazar
- 3) Assistant Comptroller, COF, Mangaluru for kind information
- 4) College Website: www.cofm.edu.in

Schedule - B**Name of work: Construction of Platform for Boat Model Installation at College of Fisheries, Mangaluru****Amount of Estimate : Rs. 89800.00****Name of Contractor :****Notification No:****Last date for submission:****No. of items : 6 (Six only)**

Sl. No	Particulars	Qty	Unit	Rate as per SR	Amount	Rate quoted by contractor in figures and words	Amount
1	Earthwork excavation by manual means for foundation of buildings, water supply and sanitary lines and electrical conduits etc, either in pits or in trenches 1.5m and above in width, in soil not exceeding 1.5 m. in depth including dressing the bottom and sides of pits and trenches, stacking the excavated soil clear from edges of excavation with lead upto 50 m. including breaking of clods complete as per specifications. in ordinary soil	5.00	Cum	368.37	1841.85		
2	Providing and laying in position plain cement concrete of Mix 1:4:8 with OPC @ 180kgs, with 40mm and down size graded granite metal coarse aggregates @0.85cum and fine aggregates @ 0.57cum machine mixed, machine mixed, concrete laid in layers not exceeding 15 cms. thick, well compacted, in foundation, including cost of all materials, labour, HOM curing complete as per specifications.	2.71	Cum	6790.78	18403.01		

No. of Corrections ()

No. of Over writing ()

Signature of Contractor

Professor and Head

3	Providing and constructing laterite size stone masonry including cost and conveyance of all materials curing etc complete as per specification. I.S 3620/1979 having compressive strength not less than 3.5N/mm ² for saturated dry samples. For basement in C.M 1:6 (Cement 45 kgs/M ³)	6.57	Cum	6453.22	42397.66		
4	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in sides of foundations upto plinth in layers not exceeding 20 cms. in depth, compacting each deposited layer by ramming after watering with lead upto 50 m. and lift upto 1.5 m. including cost of all labour complete as per specifications	6.00	Cum	247.63	1485.78		
5	Providing 20mm thick cement plaster in single coat with cement mortar, to stone masonry & concrete surface including rounding off corners wherever required smooth rendering, including providing and removing scaffolding, cost of materials, labour, curing etc., complete as per specification.	29.98	Sqm	358.51	10748.13		
6	Providing and fixing Special make glazed Vitrified tiles (Granomite finish) of approved make, quality and colour of size 600x600x10mm thick fixed on existing flooring with a special adhesive for flooring, skirting and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match shade of tiles, including providing spacers at required interval and removing stains etc., cost of materials, mortar, labour etc.,	9.21	Sqm	1516.59	13967.79		

Total Rs. 88844.22

No. of Corrections ()

No. of Over writing ()

Signature of Contractor

Professor and Head